

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 05th December, 2025**

FOR DIRECTION :

19 CARBPL/36328/2023) None present for the petitioner.
)
) Ms. Snehal Jagannath i/b. Parkhe Nitin Sopan,
) Advocate for respondent no. 2.
)
) Mr. Biswadeep Chakrawarty, Advocate for
) Mukesh Ramani and Bharti Ramani parents of
) respondent no. 2.
) PC.: Matter is listed on board in view of praecipe
) dated 03.12.2025 submitted by ld. Advocate
) for the petitioner.
)
) Ld. Advocates appearing for respondent no. 2
) and parents of respondent no. 2 informed that
) parties are settling the matter.
)
) The petitioner is directed to remove office
) objections of Petition and get the same
) registered and/or numbered notwithstanding
) of settlement.
)
) Since none present for the petitioner, stand
) over to 16.01.2026.
)
) Later on, at 12.25 p.m. Ld. Advocate for the
) petitioner appeared and mentioned the matter.
) Ld. Advocates for respondents are present.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the petitioner made a
) statement that parties have breach Clause (K)
) of the Consent Terms. Statement is accepted.
)
) In view thereof, parties are directed to move
) before the Hon'ble Court.
)
) Liberty is granted to the parties accordingly.
)
) Praecipe stands disposed of. Remove from
) board.

Date : 05.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master